FCC SAR report analysis for SORIN Platinium Implantable Medical Devices
131328-664446-AR-SAR E 06/10/2015 Page 2/18
 PUBLICATION HISTORY
VERSION DATE AUTHOR MODIFICATION
A 25-Aug-15 Z.COROLLEUR Creation of document
B 15-Sep-15 Z.COROLLEUR Corrected FCC ID and Adding information on
RF conducted output power
C 23-Sep-15 Z.COROLLEUR Adding information about conducted power

4.2.3 TEST SETUP ............................................................................................................... 13
4.2.4 The access point for these RF measurements ........................................................ 14
4.2.5 TEST EQUIPMENT LIST ............................................................................................. 16
4.2.6 GRAPHICS & RESULTS ............................................................................................. 16
5. CONCLUSION ............................................................................................................................ 18
FCC SAR report analysis for SORIN Platinium Implantable Medical Devices
131328-664446-AR-SAR E 06/10/2015 Page 4/18
1. INTRODUCTION
This document presents the results of tests performed on 8 SORIN PLATINIUM
Implantable Medical Devices (IMD) to prove that all models are excluded of SAR
evaluation.
The SORIN PLATINIUM Implantable Medical Devices (IMD) is Compliant according to
FCC part 95I standards.
Hereafter is the list of models name and FCC ID:
Models FCC ID
DR 1540 FCC ID YSGDR1540
VR 1240 FCC ID YSGVR1240
CRT-D 1741 FCC ID YSGCRTD1741
SonR CRT-D 1841 FCC ID YSGCRTDSOR1841
DR 1510 FCC ID YSGDR1510
VR 1210 FCC ID YSGVR1210
CRT-D 1711 FCC ID YSGCRTD1711
SonR CRT-D 1811 FCC ID YSGCRTDSOR1811
FCC SAR report analysis for SORIN Platinium Implantable Medical Devices
131328-664446-AR-SAR E 06/10/2015 Page 5/18
2. RELATED DOCUMENTS
2.1. APPLICABLE STANDARDS